

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14694/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in ITA No. 1764/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI XVII

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOFEMA SA, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P.Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jayant K.Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vasudha J.Mehta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs a short matter, list on 22.7.2008 for final hearing.
The parties to complete their pleadings within four
weeks.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER